Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Texaco Inc.	04/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Texaco Development Corporation	
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Road	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 6006	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5306419
Patent Number:	5447628
Patent Number:	6203606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)842-2051

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (925) 842-1546

Email: heatherruy@chevron.com

Correspondent Name: Steven H. Roth

Address Line 1: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road
Address Line 4: San Ramon, CALIFORNIA 94583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5306419, 5447628, 6203606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven H. Roth, Reg. No. 28,467

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 020783 FRAME: 0084

500510366

source=Assignment_TI_TDC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020783 FRAME: 0085

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Texaco Inc., hereinafter referred to as "TI," a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California 94583-2324, is the owner of the following United States patent(s) by virtue of assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the indicated reel and frame numbers (the "Patents"):

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Reel/Frame
5,306,419	April 26, 1994	006651/0283
5,447,628	September 5, 1995	006786/0374
6,203,606	March 20, 2001	009604/0346

WHEREAS, TI desires to assign and transfer its entire interest in, to and under the Patents to Texaco Development Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California 94583-2324 ("TDC"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received by TI, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, TI has ASSIGNED and TRANSFERRED and hereby does ASSIGN and TRANSFER to TDC, its entire right, title, interest, and associated goodwill in, to and under the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TI, intending to be legally bound, has affixed its signature through its authorized officer.

TI:

TEXACO INC

Name: Kethryn L. Beck Title: Assistant Secretary

April 9, 2008

Assignment of Patents from TI to TDC -- 03-31-2008 DOC 1

PATENT

REEL: 020783 FRAME: 0086

RECORDED: 04/10/2008